

Pine Grove Water Storage Tanks Replacement Project - July 28, 2020 Bid

				Canyon Springs Enterprises		Speiss Construction		TNT Industrial	
Item	Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Initial Mobilization (5% of total bid maximum)	LS	1	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
2	Bonds and Insurance	LS	1	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 36,945.00	\$ 36,945.00
3	Builders Risk Insurance Incl Acts of God	LS	1	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,741.00	\$ 4,741.00
4	Construction Staking	LS	1	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 12,096.00	\$ 12,096.00
5	Potholing	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 6,050.00
6	Demolish and Remove Tank #3	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 68,800.00	\$ 68,800.00	\$ 45,358.00	\$ 45,358.00
7	Concrete Ringwall Foundation	LS	1	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 164,700.00	\$ 164,700.00	\$ 62,493.00	\$ 62,493.00
8	500,000 gallon welded steel tank	LS	1	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 625,975.00	\$ 625,975.00	\$ 804,790.00	\$ 804,790.00
9	Cathodic Protection System	LS	1	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 17,954.00	\$ 17,954.00
10	6" Flowmeter	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 42,713.00	\$ 42,713.00
11	Demolish and Remove Tanks #1 & #2	LS	1	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 62,460.00	\$ 62,460.00	\$ 61,737.00	\$ 61,737.00
12	Final Grading	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 63,141.00	\$ 63,141.00
13	Connections to the Existing System	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 33,833.00	\$ 33,833.00
14	8" Inlet Piping	LF	45	\$ 400.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 19,350.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 38,025.00
15	12" Potable Piping	LF	130	\$ 375.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 583.00	\$ 75,790.00
16	12" Overflow Piping	LF	30	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 1,887.00	\$ 56,610.00
17	6" Gate Valves	EA	5	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,965.00	\$ 14,825.00	\$ 1,104.00	\$ 5,520.00
18	8" Gate Valves	EA	5	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 3,340.00	\$ 16,700.00	\$ 1,744.00	\$ 8,720.00
19	12" Butterfly Valves	EA	8	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 4,445.00	\$ 35,560.00	\$ 3,118.00	\$ 24,944.00
20	1" Combination Air Valve	EA	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,030.00	\$ 5,030.00	\$ 3,542.00	\$ 3,542.00
21	2" Combination Air Valve	EA	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 5,194.00	\$ 5,194.00
22	6" Combination Air Valve	EA	1	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 14,410.00	\$ 14,410.00	\$ 13,426.00	\$ 13,426.00
23	Fire Hydrant	EA	2	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 12,080.00	\$ 24,160.00	\$ 12,078.00	\$ 24,156.00
24	Aggregate Base	TON	700	\$ 80.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 39,550.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 49,000.00
25	8" Solenoid Control Valve and Vault	LS	1	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 70,550.00	\$ 70,550.00	\$ 69,097.00	\$ 69,097.00
26	8" Pressure Reducing Valve and Vault	LS	1	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 33,800.00	\$ 33,800.00	\$ 73,657.00	\$ 73,657.00
27	CAWP to Inlet Connection	LS	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 61,570.00	\$ 61,570.00	\$ 12,006.00	\$ 12,006.00
28	Electrical Components	LS	1	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 145,200.00	\$ 145,200.00	\$ 55,948.00	\$ 55,948.00
29	Environmental Protection	LS	1	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 10,269.00	\$ 10,269.00
30	Miscellaneous Work	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 11,220.00	\$ 11,220.00	\$ 26,711.00	\$ 26,711.00
31	Demobilization	LS	1	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 5,170.00	\$ 5,170.00	\$ 12,473.00	\$ 12,473.00
Construction Total Lump Sum Price (Items 1-31)					\$ 1,700,850.00		\$ 1,724,480.00		\$ 1,846,939.00